Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of

August 13 - August 19

August 2007
Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$41,965,043.66
$38,159,690.32
$0.00

$0.00
$3,805,353.34
$2,092,944.34
$1,712,409.00

1,203

$75,848,351.01
$69,312,506.90
$857,419.25
$0.00
$5,678,424.86
$3,123,133.67
$2,555,291.19
2,268

$78,210,955.66
$71,438,991.78
$938,501.56
$0.00
$5,833,462.32
$3,208,404.28
$2,625,058.04
2,786

$120,109,585.30
$109,333,231.36
$0.00

$0.00
$10,776,353.94
$5,926,994.67
$4,849,359.27

$209,189,093.49
$191,306,502.61
$1,782,633.71
$718.50
$16,100,675.67
$8,855,371.62
$7,245,304.05

$214,760,666.72
$195,772,954.28
$2,113,289.67
$0.00
$16,874,422.77
$9,280,932.52
$7,593,490.25

» The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
» Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
» Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central

Computer System.

» Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.

$1,221,820,882.75
$1,108,461,173.70
$6,410.00
$199,152.03
$113,552,451.08
$62,453,848.09
$51,098,602.99

$2,086,043,486.32
$1,902,051,951.53
$7,927,333.71
$718.50
$176,064,919.58
$96,835,705.77
$79,229,213.81

$1,994,926,100.05
$1,808,974,188.35
$13,052,388.07
$29,520.88
$172,929,044.51
$95,110,974.48
$77,818,070.03



Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of

August 13 - August 19

August 2007
Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$36,621,510.24

$33,160,908.09

$158,926.25

$3,301,675.90

$1,815,921.75

$1,485,754.16
2,000

$53,020,090.67

$48,329,603.42

$0.00

$4,690,487.25

$2,579,767.99

$2,110,719.26
1,738

$285,665,951.24
$260,401,700.51

$1,954,847.06
$0.00
$23,309,403.67
$12,820,172.02
$10,489,231.65
9,995

$102,521,580.30
$92,774,742.70
$343,532.50
$9,403,305.10
$5,171,817.81
$4,231,487.30

$148,789,345.31
$136,116,460.33
$0.00
$12,672,884.98
$6,970,086.74
$5,702,798.24

$795,370,271.12
$725,303,891.28
$4,239,455.88
$718.50
$65,827,642.46
$36,205,203.35
$29,622,439.11

» The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
» Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
» Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central

Computer System.

» Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.

$947,605,749.34
$859,160,424.28
$1,765,462.41
$86,679,862.65
$47,673,924.46
$39,005,938.19

$564,984,944.16
$518,942,884.48
$0.00
$46,042,059.68
$25,323,132.82
$20,718,926.86

$6,815,381,162.62
$6,197,590,622.34

$22,751,594.19
$229,391.41
$595,268,337.50
$327,397,585.63
$267,870,751.88



