



Gaming Revenues

	Week of August 13 - August 19	August 2007 Month-to-Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun	- ragast is ragast is		
Wagers	\$41,965,043.66	\$120,109,585.30	\$1,221,820,882.75
Payouts	\$38,159,690.32	\$109,333,231.36	\$1,108,461,173.70
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,410.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$199,152.03
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,805,353.34	\$10,776,353.94	\$113,552,451.08
Tax (55%)	\$2,092,944.34	\$5,926,994.67	\$62,453,848.09
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,712,409.00	\$4,849,359.27	\$51,098,602.99
Authorized Slot Machines	1,203		
Dhiladalphia Dark			
<u>Philadelphia Park</u> Wagers	\$75,848,351.01	\$209,189,093.49	\$2,086,043,486.32
Payouts	\$69,312,506.90	\$191,306,502.61	\$1,902,051,951.53
Promotional Plays	\$857,419.25	\$1,782,633.71	\$7,927,333.71
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$718.50	\$718.50
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,678,424.86	\$16,100,675.67	\$176,064,919.58
Tax (55%)	\$3,123,133.67	\$8,855,371.62	\$96,835,705.77
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,555,291.19	\$7,245,304.05	\$79,229,213.81
Authorized Slot Machines	2,268	Ψ1,210,001.00	Ψ1 0,220,210.01
Harrah'a Chaeter Daws			
Harrah's Chester Downs	\$78,210,955.66	\$214,760,666.72	\$1,994,926,100.05
Wagers Payouts	\$70,210,955.66	\$195,772,954.28	\$1,808,974,188.35
Promotional Plays	\$938,501.56	\$2,113,289.67	\$13,052,388.07
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$2,113,269.07	\$13,032,388.07
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,833,462.32	\$16,874,422.77	\$172,929,044.51
Tax (55%)	\$3,208,404.28	\$9,280,932.52	\$95,110,974.48
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,625,058.04	\$7,593,490.25	\$77,818,070.03
Authorized Slot Machines	2,786	ψι,υσυ,τσυ.23	ψιι,στο,σιο.σσ
/ tati lonzed olot iviadilines	2,700		

Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.





Gaming Revenues

	Week of August 13 - August 19	August 2007 Month-to-Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$36,621,510.24	\$102,521,580.30	\$947,605,749.34
Payouts	\$33,160,908.09	\$92,774,742.70	\$859,160,424.28
Promotional Plays	\$158,926.25	\$343,532.50	\$1,765,462.41
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,301,675.90	\$9,403,305.10	\$86,679,862.65
Tax (55%)	\$1,815,921.75	\$5,171,817.81	\$47,673,924.46
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,485,754.16	\$4,231,487.30	\$39,005,938.19
Authorized Slot Machines	2,000		
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$53,020,090.67	\$148,789,345.31	\$564,984,944.16
Payouts	\$48,329,603.42	\$136,116,460.33	\$518,942,884.48
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,690,487.25	\$12,672,884.98	\$46,042,059.68
Tax (55%)	\$2,579,767.99	\$6,970,086.74	\$25,323,132.82
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,110,719.26	\$5,702,798.24	\$20,718,926.86
Authorized Slot Machines	1,738		
<u>Total</u>			
Wagers	\$285,665,951.24	\$795,370,271.12	\$6,815,381,162.62
Payouts	\$260,401,700.51	\$725,303,891.28	\$6,197,590,622.34
Promotional Plays	\$1,954,847.06	\$4,239,455.88	\$22,751,594.19
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$718.50	\$229,391.41
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$23,309,403.67	\$65,827,642.46	\$595,268,337.50
Tax (55%)	\$12,820,172.02	\$36,205,203.35	\$327,397,585.63
Operator Share (45%)	\$10,489,231.65	\$29,622,439.11	\$267,870,751.88
Authorized Slot Machines	9,995		

Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.